504852145 04/04/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4898884

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SVEIN RASMUSSEN	03/23/2018
ALBERT PIJUAN MONNE	03/26/2018
NIMIT PROMJAN	03/23/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STARBOARD CO. LTD.
Street Address:	175/5 MOO 12 SOI SUKSAWAI 2
Internal Address:	BANGNA-TRAD KM. 19 ROAD, BANGPLEE
City:	SAMUTPRAKARN
State/Country:	THAILAND
Postal Code:	10540

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15923160	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (651)351-2954

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 651-351-2900

Email: docketing@kaganbinder.com

Correspondent Name: KAGAN BINDER PLLC

Address Line 1: SUITE 200, MAPLE ISLAND BUILDING Address Line 4: STILLWATER, MINNESOTA 55082

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ARM0004/US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RENEE A. WOLFF
SIGNATURE:	/RENEE A. WOLFF/
DATE SIGNED:	04/04/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=ARM0004US_Assignment#page1.tif source=ARM0004US_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504852145 REEL: 045433 FRAME: 0838

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, **Svein Rasmussen**, of 175/5 Moo 12 Bangna-Trad Road, KM. 13, Bangpleeyai, Bangplee, Samutprakarn, 10540, Thailand; **Albert Pijuan Monne**, of C/Guifre 170, 08912 Badalona, Barcelona, Spain; and **Nimit Promjan**, of 121 Moo 4 Baanrakat, Bang-Bor District, Samutprakarn 10560, Thailand; have made inventions described in Australian Patent Application No. 2017900990, filed March 21, 2017, entitled, INFLATABLE WATER-SPORTS BOARD;

WHEREAS, **Starboard Co. Ltd**, having an address of 175/5 Moo 12 Soi Suksawai 2, Bangna-Trad KM. 19 Road, Bangplee-Yai, Bangplee, Samutprakarn, 10540, Thailand, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said **Starboard Co. Ltd**, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and the Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue, including all rights under the Paris Convention, European Convention, Patent Cooperation Treaty, and other international treaties and conventions, and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the above-mentioned assignee in accordance herewith.

We further authorize said assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent, in its own name, if desired, in any and all foreign countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of said United States application and/or otherwise take advantage of the provisions of the Paris Convention, European Convention, Patent Cooperation Treaty, and other international treaties and conventions.

We do hereby covenant and agree with the said assignee, its successors and assigns, that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we or our executors or administrators will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as said assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights, occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents.

PATENT REEL: 045433 FRAME: 0839

Docket No. ARM0004/US

Date

In Witness Whereof, we have hereu	nto set our hands on the date(s) written be	low.
	Jew We muse	33,18
	Svein Rasmussen	Date
		26/03/18
	Albert Pijuan Monne	Date
설립한 통통, 사람들의 사이트를 보고 되었다. 1800년 1일 1일 1일 중요한 1일이 나는 1일 1일	1012	22/3/018

......

PATENT REEL: 045433 FRAME: 0840

RECORDED: 04/04/2018